## রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১ "জাতির পিতা বঙ্গবন্ধু শেখ মুজিবুর রহমানের জন্মশতবার্ষিকী উদযাপন সফল হোক"





## অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

রবিবার, মে ১৭, ২০২০

[ বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ ]

Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission
Securities Commission Bhaban
E-6/C Agargaon
Sher-e-Bangla Nagar Administrative Area
Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh.

## **NOTIFICATION**

Dated: 05 February 2020

No. BSEC/CMRRCD/2009-193/3/Admin/104—Whereas, the Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission deems it fit that the consent already accorded by the Comission, or deemed to have been accorded by it, or to be accorded by it in future, to the issue of capital by the companies listed with any stock exchange in Bangladeh, shall be subject to certain further condition in the interest of investors and Capital market;

Now, therefore, in exercise of the power conferred by section 2CC of the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 (Ordinance No. XVII of 1969), in continuation of the Corporate Governance Code vide Notification No. BSEC/CMRRCD/2006-158/207/Admin/80 Dated: 3 June 2018 (published in the Bangladesh Gazette on 10 June 2018), the Commission hereby imposes the following further condition:

In the Directors' Report to the Shareholders, the Board of a listed company shall make disclosure, in case of appointment or re-appointment of any member of the Board of Directors about the primary employment and other engagement including directorship in other companies in the resume of such member of the Board of Directors.

By order of the Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission

**Dr. M. Khairul Hossain** Chairman.